

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1272

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2022


BIO-TOILETS


1272. SHRIMATI SARMISTHA SETHI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal to install bio toilets in every railway station in the country;


(b) if so, the number of stations that have been equipped with such bio toilets as on date;


(c) the timeline for completion of this proposed project; and


(d) the details of allocation of funds for this purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Setting up of Bio-toilets at stations has been done in the past on trial basis. 299 Railway stations have been provided with bio-toilets on Indian Railways.


(c) and (d) Do not arise.


******

